MRD 3.13.00	Docket No.:	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04 - 27 - 2000 (Rev. 6-93)	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	NLY Patent and Trademark Office	
PORREVO2 MRD 11127197	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner or rateins and fragements.	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth 3500 IDS Center	Name: Digital Privacy, Inc.	
80 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	Internal Address: Suite 410	
NOV 2 Law	internal Addition	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies). Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4820 Minnetonka Blvd.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☑ Other <u>release of security interest</u>	City: St. Louis Park State: MN ZIP: 55416	
Execution Date: November , 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
60/011,635	5,327,497	
09/087,032	5,515,440 5,610,981	
	5,761,624	
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
Name: David Albalah	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 165.00	
Internal Address: <u>Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays &</u>	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Handler	credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue		
123 4 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 2	8. Deposit account number: 8 (88)	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	719FT	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. 80.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.		
Faye Knowles, Attorney for Digital Privacy, In		
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: 모으는 등 일일 및 공장	

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0620

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Debtor:

Digital Privacy, Inc.

4820 Minnetonka Blvd. #410 St. Louis Park, MN 55416

(612) 237-9491

Secured Party:

Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth 3500 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 373-3061

The Secured Party above-named hereby releases its security interest in the following patents:

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Recorded
Preboot Protection of Unauthorized use of programs and data with a card reader interface	5,327,497	July 5, 1994	July 11, 1994 Reel 7058/Frame 0633
Preboot Protection of Unauthorized use of programs and data with a card reader interface	5,515,440	May 7, 1996	July 11, 1994 Reel 7058/Frame 0633
Preboot protection for a data security system with anti-intrusion capability	5,610,981	March 11, 1997	July 11, 1994 Reel 7058/Frame 0633
Method and apparatus for controlling and recording cellular phone transactions using an integrated circuit card	5,761,624	June 2, 1998	July 11, 1994 Reel 7058/Frame 0633
Access Control/Cyrpto System	Pending 60/011,635	Filed February 7, 1997	
Card reader access system supporting multiple cards and card readers	Pending 09/087,032	Filed May 29, 1998	

Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2310056\1

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0621

SCHEDULE 1-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Date Issued Patent No. Number	Issue Date
Preboot Protection of Unauthorized use of programs and data with a card reader interface	<u>5.327,497</u>	<u>July 5, 1994</u>
Preboot protection of unauthorized use of programs and data with a card reader interface	<u>5,515,440</u>	<u>May 7, 1996</u>
Preboot protection for a data security system with anti-intrusion capability	<u>5,610,981</u>	<u>March 11, 1997</u>
Method and apparatus for controlling and recording cellular phone transactions using an integrated circuit card	<u>5,761,624</u>	<u>June 2, 1998</u>
Access Control / Cyrpto System	Pending 60/011,635	Filed February 7, 1997
Card Reader access system supporting multiple cards and card readers	Pending 09/087,032	<u>Filed May 29, 1998</u>

Red=1738862.NY/8.0--6/23/99

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

O=1738497, R=1723976

06/23/99 WED 14:16 [TX/RX NO 8455]

REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0622